

. (Formerly known as Orchid Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited )

Corp. Off.: Orchid Pharma Ltd., 'Orchid Towers' 313, Valluvarkottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. India.

July 13, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd	BSE Limited	
Listing Department	Corporate Relationship Department	
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No: C/1 G -	1st floor, New Trading Ring	
Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra	Rotunda Building, P J Towers	
(East), Mumbai – 400 051	Dalal Street, Fort	
	Mumbai - 400 001	

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the following Key Managerial Personnel of the Company is authorized for the purpose of determining the materiality of any event or information and for the purpose of making disclosure to stock exchange(s) under Regulation 30:

Name of the	Designation	Contact details
<b>Authorized Officer</b>		
Shri Sunil Kumar Gupta	Chief Financial Officer	Orchid Pharma Limited
		"Orchid Towers"
		No.313, Valluvarkottam High Road
		Nungambakkam
		Chennai-600034
		Email:sunilgupta@orchidpharma.com

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Orchid Pharma Ltd.

NIKITA Date: 2020.07.13

Nikita

**Company Secretary**